Agenda Item #: **35-/**

PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: February 2, 2010		[X]	Consent	[]	Regular
Department:	FIRE RESCUE	Lj	Workshop	LJ	Public Hearing
Submitted For:	DROWNING PRE	EVENTI	ON COALITIC	N	
#CC===================================	=======================================			=====	
	<u>l. EX</u>	(ECUTI)	<u>/E BRIEF</u>		
Motion and Title: 211 Palm Beach/Tr	Staff recommend easure Coast to re	ds moti main in	on to approve force until terr	e an Af ninated	filiate Agreement with I by either party
three digit number, to community inform Prevention Coalition Beach/Treasure Cobe listed as a refer meeting eligibility condended.	2-1-1, nationally to nation and referral on (DPC) be add ast requires an Afral or a resource triteria set forth in the ast agrees to be allephone counseling.	o serve service led to t filiate A to its ca the Research	as the abbrevences. Fire-Rescue the 211 refer greement for allers. The Discurse Information as a resource	viate/di e is req ral dat each or PC agr tion Su e to it	ssion designated the aling code for access uesting the Drowning abase. 211 Palm ganization wishing to ees to receive clients rvey. The 211 Palm as affiliates clients 24-eferral to community
Information & Crisis residents could r intervention service number to a comm problem. 211 Pal	Services implemented informations. People call 2- sunity program, when Beach/Treasured to its database.	ented 2- on, refe 1-1 for r nile othe e Coas A su	1-1 service foerral, telephoenany reasons. ers call becaut requires an ervey of progra	r Palm ne co Some se they Affiliat am serv	OO2 The Center for Beach County where unseling and crisis simply need a phone need to talk over a see Agreement for an vices is collected and sistance.
Attachments:					
1. Affiliate A	greement with 211	Palm E	Beach/Treasur	e Coas	t .
Recommended By	: Deputy Ch		ant		12/30/09 Date
Approved By:	Fire-Rescu	Je Adm	linistrator		12/30/09 Date

II. <u>FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS</u>

A.	Five Year Summary	of Fisca	l Impact:			
Capit Opera Exter Progr In-Kir	al Years cal Expenditures cating Costs chal Revenues cram Income (County) chd Match (County) T FISCAL IMPACT	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014
	DDITIONAL FTE SITIONS (Cumulative	2)				<u> </u>
Is Ite	m Included in Currer	t Budget	:? Ye	es No _	_X	
Budg	et Account No.:	Fund	Dept	_UnitO	bject	
В.	Recommended Sou	ırces of F	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	nary of Fiscal	Impact:	
There	e is no fiscal impact as	sociated v	with the appr	oval of this Ag	reement.	
C.	Departmental Fisca			Not		_
	III. REVIEW COMM	ENTS	U			
Α.	OFMB Fiscal and/o	r Contrac	t Dev. and (Control Comm	nents:	
_	1/12/10 OFMB)-LO	pm.	Vu ?	ey and Cont	1/13/10
В.	Legal Sufficiency		rlott) This it	am complies with a policies.	current
	Paul F. S. Assistant co	unty Atto	<u>9//0</u> orney	te	County 1.	s a ctings at the Ewenting
C.	Other Department F			Car		
	Department I	virector				

THIS SUMMARY IS NOT TO BE USED AS A BASIS FOR PAYMENT.



AFFILIATE AGREEMENT

To ensure continuity of care and support to clients, 211 Palm Beach/Treasure Coast enters into the following agreement with:

PALM BEACH COUNTY

(Print or type your agency name here.)

211 Palm Beach/Treasure Coast agrees:

- To refer callers, who meet the eligibility requirement(s) of the Affiliate, to the Affiliate without regard to race, color, creed, disability, national origin, age, sex, sexual orientation or economic status for assessment/on-going services.
- 2. To be available as a resource to the Affiliate's clients 24 hours a day for telephone counseling and information and referral to community resources.
- 3. To be available to the affiliate's staff for information about and referrals to community resources.

The Affiliate agrees:

- To receive clients, who meet the eligibility requirement(s), without regard to race, color, creed, disability, national origin, age, sex, sexual orientation or economic status who are referred by 211 Palm Beach/Treasure Coast.
- 2. To advise clients of the 24-hour availability of 211 Palm Beach/Treasure Coast services.
- 3. To advise staff of the availability of 211 Palm Beach/Treasure Coast as a resource.
- 4. To inform 211 Palm Beach/Treasure Coast when changes arise within the Affiliate.
- 5. That information provided is true and accurate to the best of their knowledge and that this information may be included in published materials and in local or statewide databases.
- 6. To provide 211 Palm Beach/Treasure Coast a yearly formal update when requested beginning at the start of each calendar year for accuracy, deletion and new content. Agencies can update formally during the year using the online update process proactively on the website.

This letter of agreement will remain in force until terminated by either party contingent upon thirty (30) days written notice.

211 PALM BEACH/TREASURE COAST:	AFFILIATE: Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners:	Approved as to Terms and Conditions:
Dusan K. Buza	Burt Aaronson, Chair	Fire-Rescue
Susan K. Buza, Executive Director		Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency:
August 5, 2009		Canl of A
Date Signed	Date Signed	County Attorne

211 PALM BEACH/TREASURE COAST | P.O. BOX 3588 | LANTANA, FL 33465 | TEL 561.547.8637 | FAX 561.547.8639

www.211palmbeach.org

www.211treasurecoast.org

















